College Board of Education Series-1000

## OFFICERS OF THE CHEMEKETA COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD OF EDUCATION

## Chairperson

By a majority vote of its members, the Chemeketa Community College Board of Education at its first meeting in July shall elect one of its members to serve as chairperson.<sup>1</sup>

## **Vice Chairperson**

By a majority vote of its members, the College Board of Education at its first meeting in July shall elect one of its members to serve as vice chairperson.<sup>2</sup>

## **Term Limitation**

No member of the College Board of Education shall be elected to serve as chairperson for more than two (2) years in succession.

June 26, 1991 Adopted College Board of Education February 15, 2006; July 15, 2009; June 25, 2014; December 19, 2018 Revised College Board of Education

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> ORS 341.283

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> ORS 341.283